2008-09 TAX RATES

Tax Rates are set as cents per $100 of Actual Valuation

Governmental Entity Yaluation

Wayne County

Ag Society

ESU #1

ESU #2

ESU #8

Lower Elkhorn NRD

Northeast Community College

Pender Community Hospital

Village of Carroll
Village of Hoskins
Village of Sholes
City of Wakefield

City of Wayne

Wayne Airport Authority

Village of Winside

839,027,666

839,927,666

Fund

General
Reappraisal
Relief/Medical
Institutions
Veterans Aid
Courthouse Imp
Total

General
General
General
General
General
General

Capital Improvement

Total

General

CITIES AND VILLAGES

7,280,825

7,733,851

509,287

172,641,653

172,641,653

12,613,445

General
General
General
General
General

Debt Service Bond
Total

Airport General
Airport Bond
Total

General

Fire Hall Bond
Total

Tax Rate
0.317568
0.001441
0.000104
0.000128
0.000177
0.008667
0.328085
0.004980
0.015999
0.014634
0.01499
0.033857
0.08000
0.01000
0.09000

0.025000

0.383075
0.499751
0.000000
0.490026
0.364063
0.062131
0.416194
0.030113
0.011815
0.041728
0373118

0.079280
0.452398




Governmental Entity Valuation Fund

COMBINED CITY & VILLAGE TAX RATES

Village of Carroll 2.053033
Village of Hoskins Dist 2 Norfolk 2.194664

Dist 95R 2.065985
Village of Sholes 1.357851
City of Wakefield (Wayne County) 2.053185
City of Wayne 2.09495
Village of Winside 2.018632

RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICTS

Carroll Fire Dist #1 123,983,475 General
Bond
Total
Wayne Fire Dist #2 233,722 626 General
Sinking
Total
Hoskins Fire Dist #3 ' General
Sinking
Bond
Total
Winside Fire Dist #4 76,262,353 General
Sinking
Total
Pender Fire Dist #5 General
Randolph Fire Dist #7 General
Wisner Fire Dist #8 General
Wakefield Fire Dist #9 146,150,900 General
Stanton Fire Dist #11 General
Sinking
Total

Pierce Fire Dist #12 General

Tax Rate

0.019985
0.012945
0.032930

0.011124
0.008985
0.020109
0.02028
0.00472
0.01865
0.04365
0.030159
0.006556
0.036715
0.0303903
0.01728
0.018889
0.030923
0.01513
0.03198
0.04711

0.030000




Governmental Entity

District #1T

District #2N

District #2P

District #17

District #30 WP

District #45C

District #54C

District #95R

District #560

Fund

SCHOOL DISTRICTS

Pender

Norfolk

Pierce

Wayne

Wisner-Pilger

Randolph

Laurel

Winside

Wakefield

Generail

Bond K-8

Bond 9-12
Special Building
Total

General

Qualifisd Capital
Non-Affiliated Bond
Non-Affil Bond 2005
Affiliated Bond
Total

General

Special Building
Qualified Capital
Bond 7-8

Bond 9-12

Total

General

Special Building
Bond K-8

Bond 9-12
Qualified Capital
Total

General
Qualified Capital
K-8 Bond

8-12 Bond
Special Building
Total

General
Bond
Sinking
Total

General
Bond
Total

General
Special Building
Total

General

Bond

Special Building
Qualified Capital Bond
Total

Tax Rate

0.9813962
0.0588100
0.1012301
0.0878099
1.2392462

1.074285
0.006924
0.074432
0.043381
0.023969
1.222991

1.041870
0.006166
0.034331
0.057554
0.089495
1.229418

0.999697
0.024181
0.094849
0.007458
0.037932
1.164097

0.970941
0.025146
0.014978
0.029380
0.077409
1.117854

0.77516
0.10001
0.00975
0.88492

1.06615
0.01464
1.08079

1.054039
0.039264
1.093303

0.959509
0.036387
0.060600
0.033742
1.090238




2008-09 Combined Tax Rates

‘School | Village [Tax Dist. No.| Tax Rate School | Village |[Tax Dist. No. Tax Rate
| 2N Hoskins 602 2.1946640 95R Winside [695 $ 2.0186320
2N 102 1.7278430 95R Hoskins  |6095 $ 2.0659850
2N 302 1.7385630 95R 195 $ 1.5991640
- 95R 295 $ 1.5863430
17 Wayne 617 2.0949500 95R 395 $ 1.6098840
17 Carroll  [100 12.0530330 95R 495 $ 1.6029490
17 117 1.6699580 95R 1195 $ 1.6133440 |
17 217 1.6571370
17 317 1.6806780 560 | Wakefield |690 $ 2.0531950
17 417 1.6737430 | 560 | 290 | § 1.5832780
17 817 1.6559170 | 560 590 $ 1.5935593
17 917 1.6679510 560 890 $ 1.5820580 |
17 1117 1.6841380 560 990 $ 1.5940920
) 560 (Hospital) {5090 $ 1.6185593
~45C__ | Sholes [6000 1.3578510 560 (Hospital) |8090 $ 1.6070580 |
45C ~ [1000 1.3807810 560 | (Hospital) |9090 $ 1.6190920
45C 7200 1.3751310 | R
~ 45C 12200 1.3878510 30WP | 230 $ 1.6095290
' 30WP 530 $ 1.6198103
2P 392 1.7449880 30WP . 830 $ 1.6083090
2P 792 1.7186180 30WP 930 $ 1.6203430
2P 1292 1.7313380 30WP 1130 $ 1.6365300
- B 30WP | (Hospital) (8030 $ 1.6333090
54C 154 1.5866510
54 | 254 1.5738300 AT 201 $ 1.7322862
B | 1T 501 $ 1.7425675
1T 801 $ 1.7310662
__4 1T 901 1§ 1.7431002
| AT (Hospital) |5001 $ 1.7675675
17T (Hospital) 8001 $ 1.7560662
1T (Hospital) {9001 $ 1.7681002




