

2008-09 TAX RATES

Tax Rates are set as cents per \$100 of Actual Valuation

<u>Governmental Entity</u>	<u>Valuation</u>	<u>Fund</u>	<u>Tax Rate</u>
Wayne County	839,927,666	General	0.317568
		Reappraisal	0.001441
		Relief/Medical	0.000104
		Institutions	0.000128
		Veterans Aid	0.000177
		Courthouse Imp	<u>0.008667</u>
		Total	0.328085
Ag Society	839,927,666	General	0.004990
ESU #1		General	0.015999
ESU #2		General	0.014634
ESU #8		General	0.01499
Lower Elkhorn NRD		General	0.033857
Northeast Community College		General	0.08000
		Capital Improvement	<u>0.01000</u>
		Total	0.09000
Pender Community Hospital		General	0.025000
<u>CITIES AND VILLAGES</u>			
Village of Carroll	7,280,825	General	0.383075
Village of Hoskins	7,733,851	General	0.499751
Village of Sholes	509,287	General	0.000000
City of Wakefield		General	0.490026
City of Wayne	172,641,653	General	0.364063
		Debt Service Bond	<u>0.052131</u>
		Total	0.416194
Wayne Airport Authority	172,641,653	Airport General	0.030113
		Airport Bond	<u>0.011615</u>
		Total	0.041728
Village of Winside	12,613,445	General	0.373118
		Fire Hall Bond	<u>0.079280</u>
		Total	0.452398

<u>Governmental Entity</u>	<u>Valuation</u>	<u>Fund</u>	<u>Tax Rate</u>
<u>COMBINED CITY & VILLAGE TAX RATES</u>			
Village of Carroll		2.053033	
Village of Hoskins	Dist 2 Norfolk	2.194664	
	Dist 95R	2.065985	
Village of Sholes		1.357851	
City of Wakefield	(Wayne County)	2.053195	
City of Wayne		2.09495	
Village of Winside		2.018632	
<u>RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICTS</u>			
Carroll Fire Dist #1	123,983,475	General	0.019985
		Bond	<u>0.012945</u>
		Total	0.032930
Wayne Fire Dist #2	233,722,626	General	0.011124
		Sinking	<u>0.008985</u>
		Total	0.020109
Hoskins Fire Dist #3		General	0.02028
		Sinking	0.00472
		Bond	<u>0.01865</u>
		Total	0.04365
Winside Fire Dist #4	76,262,353	General	0.030159
		Sinking	<u>0.006556</u>
		Total	0.036715
Pender Fire Dist #5		General	0.0303903
Randolph Fire Dist #7		General	0.01728
Wisner Fire Dist #8		General	0.018889
Wakefield Fire Dist #9	146,150,900	General	0.030923
Stanton Fire Dist #11		General	0.01513
		Sinking	<u>0.03198</u>
		Total	0.04711
Pierce Fire Dist #12		General	0.030000

<u>Governmental Entity</u>		<u>Fund</u>	<u>Tax Rate</u>
<u>SCHOOL DISTRICTS</u>			
District #1T	Pender	General	0.9813962
		Bond K-8	0.0588100
		Bond 9-12	0.1012301
		Special Building	<u>0.0978099</u>
		Total	1.2392462
District #2N	Norfolk	General	1.074285
		Qualified Capital	0.006924
		Non-Affiliated Bond	0.074432
		Non-Affil Bond 2005	0.043381
		Affiliated Bond	<u>0.023969</u>
		Total	1.222991
District #2P	Pierce	General	1.041870
		Special Building	0.006166
		Qualified Capital	0.034331
		Bond 7-8	0.057554
		Bond 9-12	<u>0.089495</u>
		Total	1.229416
District #17	Wayne	General	0.999697
		Special Building	0.024161
		Bond K-8	0.094849
		Bond 9-12	0.007458
		Qualified Capital	<u>0.037932</u>
		Total	1.164097
District #30 WP	Wisner-Pilger	General	0.970941
		Qualified Capital	0.025146
		K-8 Bond	0.014978
		9-12 Bond	0.029380
		Special Building	<u>0.077409</u>
		Total	1.117854
District #45C	Randolph	General	0.77516
		Bond	0.10001
		Sinking	<u>0.00975</u>
		Total	0.88492
District #54C	Laurel	General	1.06615
		Bond	<u>0.01464</u>
		Total	1.08079
District #95R	Winside	General	1.054039
		Special Building	<u>0.039264</u>
		Total	1.093303
District #560	Wakefield	General	0.959509
		Bond	0.036387
		Special Building	0.060600
		Qualified Capital Bond	<u>0.033742</u>
		Total	1.090238

2008-09 Combined Tax Rates

School	Village	Tax Dist. No.	Tax Rate	School	Village	Tax Dist. No.	Tax Rate
2N	Hoskins	602	2.1946640	95R	Winside	695	\$ 2.0186320
2N		102	1.7278430	95R	Hoskins	6095	\$ 2.0659850
2N		302	1.7385630	95R		195	\$ 1.5991640
				95R		295	\$ 1.5863430
17	Wayne	617	2.0949500	95R		395	\$ 1.6098840
17	Carroll	100	2.0530330	95R		495	\$ 1.6029490
17		117	1.6699580	95R		1195	\$ 1.6133440
17		217	1.6571370				
17		317	1.6806780	560	Wakefield	690	\$ 2.0531950
17		417	1.6737430	560		290	\$ 1.5832780
17		817	1.6559170	560		590	\$ 1.5935593
17		917	1.6679510	560		890	\$ 1.5820580
17		1117	1.6841380	560		990	\$ 1.5940920
				560	(Hospital)	5090	\$ 1.6185593
45C	Sholes	6000	1.3578510	560	(Hospital)	8090	\$ 1.6070580
45C		1000	1.3907810	560	(Hospital)	9090	\$ 1.6190920
45C		7200	1.3751310				
45C		12200	1.3878510	30WP		230	\$ 1.6095290
				30WP		530	\$ 1.6198103
2P		392	1.7449880	30WP		830	\$ 1.6083090
2P		792	1.7186180	30WP		930	\$ 1.6203430
2P		1292	1.7313380	30WP		1130	\$ 1.6365300
				30WP	(Hospital)	8030	\$ 1.6333090
54C		154	1.5866510				
54C		254	1.5738300	1T		201	\$ 1.7322862
				1T		501	\$ 1.7425675
				1T		801	\$ 1.7310662
				1T		901	\$ 1.7431002
				1T	(Hospital)	5001	\$ 1.7675675
				1T	(Hospital)	8001	\$ 1.7560662
				1T	(Hospital)	9001	\$ 1.7681002